
Roger Williams (7-6-1, 2-2-0 CNE) -vs- Univ. of New England (4-6-3, 1-3-0 CNE)
10/12/2024 at Biddeford, Maine (Barbara J. Hazard Field)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 10/12/2024
Attendance: 241
Stadium: Barbara J. Hazard Field
Officials: Referee, Charles Brown   Asst. Referee, Kosta
Nedeljkovic   Asst. Referee, Nick Benson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Roger Williams 3 3 6
Univ. of New England 0 0 0

Roger Williams 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Cain, Hogan 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Salley, Jason 0 0 0 0
MID 4 Fogarty, John 1 1 1 1
MID 7 Patenaude, Max 0 0 0 0
DEF 8 Caceres, Andre 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Blaisdell, Liam 2 2 1 1
FWD 11 Schiffer, Will 1 1 1 0
DEF 19 Rodriguez, Brandon 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Wildermann, Jack 2 1 0 0
FWD 23 Thomas, Dylan 0 0 0 1

29 Jastrab, Tyler 1 1 1 2
Substitutes

GK 1 Panaccione, Eliot 0 0 0 0
MID 3 Bowen, Tommy 2 2 1 1
MID 5 Headrick, Sebastian 0 0 0 0

6 McCarthy, Luke 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Beltran, Jorge 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Massotti, Noah 0 0 0 0

13 Sardella, Luca 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Steenburgh, Chase 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Keane, Jimmy 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Hamilton, Ollie 0 0 0 0
DEF 17 Malone, Murphy 0 0 0 0

18 Marino, Patrick 0 0 0 0
21 Murray, Josh 0 0 0 0
24 Merriam, Cole 1 1 0 0
26 Martin, Sam 0 0 0 0

DEF 27 Jones, Liam 0 0 0 0
FWD 28 Dulcine, Zajdele 1 0 0 0
DEF 31 Farrell, Liam 0 0 0 0

32 McLaughlin, Adam 2 2 1 0
34 Strycharz, Stanley 0 0 0 0
37 Middleton, Shawn 0 0 0 1
40 Hawkins, Louis 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 11 6 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Cain, Hogan 76:42 0 3
1 Panaccione, Eliot 13:18 0 0

Totals 0 3

Univ. of New England 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 O'Hagan, Triston 0 0 0 0
6 Reffel, Nick 1 1 0 0
10 Dewhurst, Matthew 0 0 0 0
11 Smith, Will 0 0 0 0
17 Powell, Patrick 0 0 0 0
20 DeSimone, Matt 0 0 0 0
23 Schreindorfer, Corbin 0 0 0 0
27 Donaghey, Ronan 0 0 0 0
29 Trainor, Jared 0 0 0 0
30 Higgins, Sam 0 0 0 0
31 Karlsson, Haukur 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
2 Calver, Mattie 0 0 0 0
5 Machel, Brandon 1 0 0 0
7 Loring, Eli 0 0 0 0
8 Carter, Owen 2 1 0 0
9 Kierstead, Max 0 0 0 0
12 Lundgren, Harlan 0 0 0 0
14 Lynch, Conor 0 0 0 0
15 Tincher, Zade 1 0 0 0
16 Thurmond, Jack 0 0 0 0
18 DeSimone, Mike 0 0 0 0
21 Hopwood, Ben 0 0 0 0

MID 24 Correia, Bruno 0 0 0 0
28 Shanahan, Beckett 0 0 0 0
34 Osmer, Henry 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 O'Hagan, Triston 90:00 6 5

Totals 6 5



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Roger Williams 6 7 13
Univ. of New England 4 2 6

Saves By Period
Roger Williams 3 0 3
Univ. of New England 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Roger Williams 4 2 6
Univ. of New England 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Roger Williams 3 2 5
Univ. of New England 0 2 2

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 86:04 (YELLOW), #27 Ronan Donaghey (UNE)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

01:02 RWU Liam Blaisdell Tyler Jastrab
GOAL by RWU Blaisdell, Liam Assist by Jastrab,
Tyler.

01:26 RWU Will Schiffer Tyler Jastrab
GOAL by RWU Schiffer, Will Assist by Jastrab,
Tyler.

08:33 RWU John Fogarty Dylan Thomas
GOAL by RWU Fogarty, John Assist by Thomas,
Dylan.

57:40 RWU Tyler Jastrab Liam Blaisdell , Tommy Bowen
GOAL by RWU Jastrab, Tyler Assist by Blaisdell,
Liam and Bowen, Tommy.

67:33 RWU Tommy Bowen John Fogarty
GOAL by RWU Bowen, Tommy Assist by
Fogarty, John.

86:38 RWU Adam McLaughlin Shawn Middleton
GOAL by RWU McLaughlin, Adam Assist by
Middleton, Shawn.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UNE O'Hagan, Triston at goalie for U New England
00:00 RWU Cain, Hogan at goalie for Roger Williams
01:02 RWU GOAL by RWU Blaisdell, Liam Assist by Jastrab, Tyler.

Roger Williams 1, Univ. of New England 0
01:26 RWU GOAL by RWU Schiffer, Will Assist by Jastrab, Tyler.

Roger Williams 2, Univ. of New England 0
07:36 RWU Shot by RWU Wildermann, Jack, bottom center, saved by O'Hagan, Triston.
08:33 RWU GOAL by RWU Fogarty, John Assist by Thomas, Dylan.

Roger Williams 3, Univ. of New England 0
10:02 UNE UNE substitution: Correia, Bruno for Powell, Patrick.
10:02 UNE UNE substitution: Carter, Owen for DeSimone, Matt.
10:02 UNE UNE substitution: Tincher, Zade for Trainor, Jared.
13:56 RWU Corner kick [13:56].
15:03 UNE UNE substitution: Lundgren, Harlan for Correia, Bruno.
17:52 RWU RWU substitution: Massotti, Noah for Fogarty, John.
17:52 RWU RWU substitution: Hamilton, Ollie for Caceres, Andre.
17:52 RWU RWU substitution: Bowen, Tommy for Blaisdell, Liam.
17:52 RWU RWU substitution: Hawkins, Louis for Thomas, Dylan.
17:52 RWU RWU substitution: Malone, Murphy for Jastrab, Tyler.
18:02 RWU Foul on Massotti, Noah.
22:03 RWU RWU substitution: Beltran, Jorge for Schiffer, Will.
22:06 RWU Shot by RWU Bowen, Tommy, bottom left, saved by O'Hagan, Triston.
24:55 UNE Shot by UNE Carter, Owen, out top.
25:45 RWU Foul on Beltran, Jorge.
26:23 UNE Shot by UNE Reffel, Nick, bottom left, saved by Cain, Hogan.
27:03 RWU Foul on Patenaude, Max.
27:26 UNE Shot by UNE Carter, Owen, bottom right, saved by Cain, Hogan.
29:56 RWU RWU substitution: Keane, Jimmy for Patenaude, Max.
32:04 RWU RWU substitution: Headrick, Sebastian for Hamilton, Ollie.
32:04 RWU RWU substitution: Dulcine, Zajdele for Wildermann, Jack.
32:04 RWU RWU substitution: Jones, Liam for Malone, Murphy.
34:53 RWU Corner kick [34:53].
35:42 UNE Shot by UNE Karlsson, Haukur, bottom center, saved by Cain, Hogan.
38:46 RWU RWU substitution: Strycharz, Stanley for Bowen, Tommy.
38:46 RWU RWU substitution: Marino, Patrick for Hawkins, Louis.
41:53 RWU Corner kick [41:53].
43:30 RWU Shot by RWU Dulcine, Zajdele.
43:42 RWU Corner kick [43:42].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 RWU
FOR RWU: , #0 Cain, Hogan, #2 Salley, Jason, #12 Massotti, Noah, #9 Blaisdell, Liam, #3 Bowen, Tommy, #7
Patenaude, Max, #4 Fogarty, John, #11 Schiffer, Will, #20 Wildermann, Jack, #29 Jastrab, Tyler, #6 McCarthy, Luke.

45:00 UNE

FOR UNE: , #1 O'Hagan, Triston, #6 Reffel, Nick, #10 Dewhurst, Matthew, #11 Smith, Will, #2 Calver, Mattie, #8
Carter, Owen, #23 Schreindorfer, Corbin, #14 Lynch, Conor, #15 Tincher, Zade, #30 Higgins, Sam, #31 Karlsson,
Haukur.

45:00 UNE UNE substitution: Calver, Mattie for Lundgren, Harlan.
45:00 UNE UNE substitution: Lynch, Conor for Donaghey, Ronan.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Blaisdell, Liam for Keane, Jimmy.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Bowen, Tommy for Headrick, Sebastian.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Patenaude, Max for Strycharz, Stanley.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Fogarty, John for Beltran, Jorge.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Schiffer, Will for Rodriguez, Brandon.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Wildermann, Jack for Dulcine, Zajdele.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: Jastrab, Tyler for Marino, Patrick.
45:00 RWU RWU substitution: McCarthy, Luke for Jones, Liam.
46:45 RWU Shot by RWU Wildermann, Jack.
48:06 UNE Foul on Reffel, Nick.
49:12 UNE Shot by UNE Tincher, Zade, out top right.
50:43 UNE Foul on Lynch, Conor.



51:58 RWU Corner kick [51:58].
57:40 RWU GOAL by RWU Jastrab, Tyler Assist by Blaisdell, Liam and Bowen, Tommy.

Roger Williams 4, Univ. of New England 0
57:55 UNE Corner kick [57:55].
60:15 RWU Shot by RWU Blaisdell, Liam, bottom center, saved by O'Hagan, Triston.
65:35 UNE UNE substitution: Thurmond, Jack for Smith, Will.
65:35 UNE UNE substitution: DeSimone, Matt for Carter, Owen.
65:35 UNE UNE substitution: Shanahan, Beckett for Schreindorfer, Corbin.
65:35 UNE UNE substitution: Machel, Brandon for Tincher, Zade.
65:35 RWU RWU substitution: Steenburgh, Chase for Salley, Jason.
65:35 RWU RWU substitution: Farrell, Liam for Schiffer, Will.
67:33 RWU RWU substitution: Murray, Josh for Blaisdell, Liam.
67:33 RWU RWU substitution: Merriam, Cole for Bowen, Tommy.
67:33 RWU RWU substitution: Martin, Sam for Patenaude, Max.
67:33 RWU RWU substitution: Middleton, Shawn for Fogarty, John.
67:33 RWU RWU substitution: Hawkins, Louis for Wildermann, Jack.
67:33 RWU RWU substitution: McLaughlin, Adam for Jastrab, Tyler.
67:33 RWU GOAL by RWU Bowen, Tommy Assist by Fogarty, John.

Roger Williams 5, Univ. of New England 0
73:14 RWU Shot by RWU McLaughlin, Adam, bottom right, saved by O'Hagan, Triston.
76:18 RWU Foul on Merriam, Cole.
76:42 UNE UNE substitution: Lundgren, Harlan for Reffel, Nick.
76:42 UNE UNE substitution: Donaghey, Ronan for Dewhurst, Matthew.
76:42 RWU RWU substitution: Panaccione, Eliot for Cain, Hogan.
76:42 RWU RWU substitution: Thomas, Dylan for Massotti, Noah.
76:42 RWU RWU substitution: Sardella, Luca for McCarthy, Luke.
78:50 RWU Foul on Sardella, Luca.
81:00 UNE UNE substitution: Loring, Eli for Lynch, Conor.
81:00 UNE UNE substitution: Kierstead, Max for Karlsson, Haukur.
81:00 RWU RWU substitution: Strycharz, Stanley for Hawkins, Louis.
83:59 RWU Shot by RWU Merriam, Cole, top, saved by O'Hagan, Triston.
84:55 UNE UNE substitution: DeSimone, Mike for DeSimone, Matt.
84:55 UNE UNE substitution: Hopwood, Ben for Higgins, Sam.
86:04 UNE Yellow card on UNE Donaghey, Ronan.
86:04 UNE UNE substitution: Osmer, Henry for Loring, Eli.
86:38 RWU GOAL by RWU McLaughlin, Adam Assist by Middleton, Shawn.

Roger Williams 6, Univ. of New England 0
87:31 UNE Shot by UNE Machel, Brandon, out left.
88:25 RWU Corner kick [88:25].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


